NATIONAL RATLROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
Avar d Fusber 24453

™IRD DIVISION Docket Humber CL- 24437

Edward L. Suntrup, Referee

EBr ot herhood of Ratlway, Airline and St-hip O erks,
Freight Bandlers, Express andSt at | on Employes
PARTI| EST0 DISPUTE: (

(Chicago and Noxrth Western Transportation Company

STATEMENT OF CLAI M (laim of the System Commititee of the Brotherhood
(6L=~9538) that:

1. Carrier violated t he ef f ective Agreement Rol €S, particularly
Rule 21,when under date of May 1k, 1980, it assessed Clerk Bugene Mryszuk,
Wood Street, with a sixty (60) day actual suspension account of anm investi-
gation hel d on May 9, 1980, and,

2.Carrier shall now be required t 0 compensate ( erk
Bugene L. Mryszux for all time lost account such suspension, as well as
alear hisrecord thereof and t 0 ncl ude making him whole for any fringe
benefit Losses.

OPINION OF BOARD: onMay 1, 1980 claimant, Eugene L. Mryszuk Was notified

_ to report for formal |nvestigation on My 6, 1980 to de-
termine hi S responsibility, 1f any, for his failure t 0 perform duties which

he was instructed to do by letter dated April 20,1980. After postponenent

the investigation was held on I\/ag 9, 1980. on May 14, 1980 Claimant WaS noti-
fled by the Carrier that he had been found guiity as charged and was assessed

a si xty (60) day suspension. After appeal by the orgenization on property up

to and including the highest designated Qrier official, this ease is now before
t he National Railroad Adjustment Board.

Areview of the record shows sufficient substantial evidence to war-
rant conclusion that Claimant i s guilty as charged. C ai mant, who held re-
|ief position Xo. 80 on Apil20, 1980 at Carrier's Chicago intermodal yard,
wasi nstructed by | etter on that date byAssi stant Superintendent of Inter=-
nodal Qperations to performubiliing work thereafter on certain days of bis
assignment. Irrespective Of certain details related to the accuracy of Termi-
mal Mamager Dorsey' s audit of Claimamt?s work of April 30, 1960, which is con-
tested by the organization, tkere i s no doubt, fromthe record established that
Claimant had tine on the day in question to performndre billing work that had
been given to himthan he did in fact do.

In assessing Quantum of discipline Carrier may use past record as
gui de (Second Division Awards 6632; 8527 inter alia). The role of discipline,
however, as the Board bas under| i ned inmeny prior Awards,i S not only punitive
but it shoul d al so provide corrective and training measures (Third Division
Awards 5372; 19037 inter alia). The nature of the infraction in the instant
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case and past record consideretions lead t he Board t O conclude that a sixty
(60) day suspension was unduly harsh ad that & thirty (30day suspension
would ber easonabl e.

The Bard rul es, therefore, that the sixty (60) day suspension
be reduced to a thirty (30)day suspension, and that C ai mant be made whol e
and. conpensated, without Interest, for all time held out of service during
the other thirty (30)days.

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustnent Board, upom the whol e record
end all the evidence, finds and hol ds:
That t he parties wai ved oral hearing;

~ That the Carrier and t he Baployes | nvol ved in this dispute are
respectively Carrier and Employes Wit hi n t he meaning of the Railway Iabor
Act,as approved June 21, 1g3k;

That t hi sDivision of theAdjustment Board hasj urisdiction
over the dispute involved herein; and

That t he discipline assessed WAS EXCESSI VeE.
A UUA RD

C ai mgustained in accordance W t h t he Opi ni on.

NATI ONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of ‘Tnird Division

ATTEST:  ActingExecutive Secretary 4 STV Ep \
National Railroed Adj ust ment Board {
CHN SO J_f}
By ez 4 S Th L /,
// Rosemarie Brasch - Adrinistrative Assistant L e

Dated at Cnicago, | |1ino0is, this 29th day of June 1983.




